
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3289
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2002
UNICEF EQUIPMENT TO NEW ICDS CELLS
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted a proposal for supply of UNICEF equipment to 6 new ICDS cells sanctioned during 94-95 (supply of 14 jeeps) to the Union Government;

(b) whether the Union Government have approved the proposal; and

(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a),(b)&(c) As per informtion given by Government of Karnataka 6 jeeps and other equipments have been supplied to 6 ICDS Cells sanctioned during 1994-95.

A request for 14 jeeps in the year 1990-91 and 1993-94 for projects sanctioned was sent to UNICEF directly by State Government but they have not been supplied.
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